Contract Specifications for Futures Contracts	Eurex14e
and Options Contracts at Eurex Deutschland	As of 01.07.2020
	Page 1
****************************	******
AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED	AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED	
	D

[...]

### Part 1 Contract Specifications for Futures Contracts

[...]

#### **Subpart 1.1. Contract Specifications for Money Market Futures Contracts**

[...]

#### 1.1.1 Subject Matter of Contract

[...]

- (5) If any changes are made in the calculation of an index or its composition or weighting such that the concept of the index appears to be materially different and no longer comparable with the concept that applied when the futures contract was admitted to trading, the Management Board of Eurex Deutschland may order the termination of trading in such contract as of the last trading day prior to the date these changes occur. Open positions shall be settled in cash upon the termination of trading. The respective final settlement price shall be used (Chapter II Number 2.2.2 of the Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG).
- (6) If the Management Board of Eurex Deutschland decides to discontinue trading of such a Money Market Futures Contract based on such an Index, open positions shall be settled in cash upon the termination of trading. The Management Board of Eurex Deutschland shall determine the price of the underlying index for purposes of such cash settlement.

Contract Specifications for Futures Contracts	Eurex14e
and Options Contracts at Eurex Deutschland	As of 01.07.2020
	Page 2

# Part 2 Contract Specifications for Options Contracts

[...]

# Subpart 2.2 Contract Specifications for Options Contracts on Money Market Futures Contracts

[...]

## 2.2.1 Subject Matter of Contract

[...]

(6) If the Management Board of Eurex Deutschland decides to discontinue trading of the underlying Money Market Futures Contract based on an Index, for which Subsection 1.1.1 Paragraph (5) applies, the open positions in the respective option contracts shall be settled in cash upon the termination of trading of the underlying. The Management Board of Eurex Deutschland shall determine the final settlement price of the underlying Money Market Future Contract (Chapter II Number 2.2.2 of the Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG) for purposes of such cash settlement.

[...]

[...]

\*\*\*\*\*